this Compliance Certificate in accordance with Regulation 163(2) of Chapter V of SEBI (Issue of Capital and 

Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2018 as amended from time to time, (hereinafter referred to as 

“Regulations”). 

In accordance with the Regulations, the Company has proposed issue of 47,57,280 (Forty-Seven Lakhs Fifty 

Seven Thousand and Two Hundred Eighty Only) Fully convertible warrants convertible into equivalent 

number of fully paid up equity share of the Company having face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupee Ten Only), to the 

persons belonging to “Promoter/Promoter Group and “Non-Promoter, Public Category", on preferential basis, 

at an issue price of Rs. 103/- (Rupees One Hundred and Three Only) per warrant (‘Proposed Preferential issue’). 

The proposed preferential issue was approved at the Meeting of Board of Directors of the Company held on 

June 04, 2025 

On the basis of the relevant management inquiries, necessary representations and information received